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 ;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SF wJFZF TFP Z#v_&vZ__) GF ZMH Z\U5}Z6L TYF ;H"GFtDS SFDULZLsJ[:8DF\YL A[:8f :5WF"G]\ VFIMHG 
U]HZFT  ZFHIGL :YF5GFGF 5_ vJQF" ;G[P Z_!_DF\ 5}6" YTF CM.4;ZSFZzLV[ JQF" vZ_!_ G[ U]HZFT ZFHIGL :YF5GFGL HI\lT JQF" TZLS[  pHJJFG]\ 
GSSL SZ[, K[P H[ V\TU"T ;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SF äFZF TFP Z#v_&vZ__) GF ZMH Z\U5}Z6L TYF ;H"GFtDS SFDULZLsJ[:8DF\YL A[:8f :5WF"G]\ VFIMHG  
SZJFDF\ VFJ[, K[ PPP 

JW] DF8[ S,LS SZM >>>>>> 

 

;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SF wJFZF  VMUQ8v;%8[dAZDF;DF\ IMHJFDF\ VFJ[,  #* DL GF8I :5WF" 
;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SF äFZF  #* DL GF8I :5WF" VMUQ8v;%8[dAZ DF;DF\ IMHJFDF\ VFJGFZ K[P VF GF8I :5WF"DF\ ;]ZT XC[ZGL GF8I ;\:YFVM TYF 

S,FSFZM EFU ,. XSX[P :5WF"DF\ EFU ,[JF V\U[GF 5|J[X5+M ;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SFGF ;F\:S'lTS lJEFU4 GP5|FP XF/F G\P!$Z4 ;L<S DFS["8GL ;FD[4 
D[D6CM,GL AFH]DF\ RMSAHFZ4 ;]ZT BFT[YL VMlO; NZdIFG D/X[ PPP 

JW] DF8[ S,LS SZM >>>>>> 

 

;FpY vJ[:8  sV9JF f hMG GL SFDULZL 
;FpYvJ[:8sV9JFf hMG lJ:TFZDF\ TFP !!v_& v_) GF ZMH A5MZ[  $P__ S,FS AFN NAF6 C8FJJFGL h]\A[X CFY WZJFDF\ VFJ[, CTL PPP 

JW] DF8[ S,LS SZM >>>>>> 

 

ccD[,[lZIF lJZMWL DF;cc 
;]ZT DCFGUZ 5Fl,SFGF lJlJW lJ:TFZMDF\ D[,[ZLIF4 0[\uI]4 RLSGU]lGIF H[JF DrKZ HgI ZMUM lJX[ VFZMuI  lX1F6 DFZOT[ HGHFU'lT S[/JL  DrKZ HgI 

ZMUMGF V\S]X DF8[  ,MS ;CSFZ D[/JJFGF 5|ItGM NZ JQ["F VD,DF\ D]SJFDF\ VFJ[ K[P EFZT ;ZSFZGF\ VFZMuI D\+F,I äFZF H]G DF;G[           ccD[,[lZIF 
lJZMWL DF;cc TZLS[ pHJJFG]\  GSSL SZJFDF\ VFJ[, K[ PPP 

JW] DF8[ S,LS SZM >>>>>> 

 

;FpYv.:8 sl,\AFITf hMGGL SFDULZL 
;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SFGF ;FpYv.:8 sl,\AFITf hMG lJ:TFZDF\ VFJ[, 8LP5LP :S|LD G\P o ( spDZJF0Ff GF OFP %,M8 G\Po !$# 5{SLGL ZL\UZM0G[ ,FULG[ 
TYF ;]ZT 8[1F8F., DFS["8GL AFH]DF\ VFJ[, VFXZ[ !!4#__ RMPO]8 HuIF ;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SF äFZF .lg0IG VM., SM5M"Z[XG l,PG[ EF0F58'[YL 

OF/JJFDF\ VFJ[, CTL PPP 

JW] DF8[ S,LS SZM >>>>>> 

 

VFZMuI BFTFGL SFDULZL 
D[P SlDxGZzLGF VFN[XFG];FZ VG[ VFZMuI VlWSFZLzLGF DFU"NX"G VG[ ;]RGF D]HA DCFGUZ5Fl,SFGF  TDFD hMG lJ:TFZMDF\ VFJ[, BFn 5NFY" J[RF6 
SZTL ;\:YFVM VG[ BF6L 5L6LGL ,FZLVMG]\ WlGQ9 R[SL\U H[ T[ hMGGF GFIA VFZMuI VlWSFZLzL VG[ T[DGF :8FO äFZF SZJFDF\ VFJ[,PH[DF\ VFZMuI 
lJQFIS SF/HL G ,[GFZ  ;\:YFVMqBF6L5L6LGL ,FZLVM  ;FD[ GLR[ D]HA GL SFDULZL SZJFDF\ VFJ[, VG[ JCLJ8L RFH" J;], ,[JFDF\ VFJ[, K[ PPP 

JW] DF8[ S,LS SZM >>>>>> 

 

VFZMuI BFTFGL SFDULZL 
D[P SlDxGZzLGF VFN[XFG];FZ VG[ VFZMuI VlWSFZLzLGF DFU"NX"G VG[ ;]RGF D]HA TFZLB !5v_&vZ__)GF ZMH DCFGUZ5Fl,SFGF TDFD hMG 
lJ:TFZMDF\ VFJ[, BFn 5NFY" J[RF6 SZTL ;\:YFVM VG[ BF6Lv5L6LGL ,FZLVMG]\ 3lGQ9 R[SL\U  H[ T[ hMGGF GFIA VFZMuI VlWSFZLzL VG[ T[DGF :8FO 
äFZF SZJFDF\  VFJ[,P H[DF\ VFZMuI lJQFIS SF/HL G ,[GFZ ;\:YFVMqBF6L5L6LGL ,FZLVM ;FD[ GLR[ D]HA SFDULZL SZJFDF\ VFJ[, VG[ JCLJ8L RFH" 

J;], ,[JFDF\ VFJ[, K[ PPP 

JW] DF8[ S,LS SZM >>>>>> 

  



;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SF wJFZF TFP Z#v_&vZ__) GF ZMH Z\U5}Z6L TYF ;H"GFtDS SFDULZLsJ[:8DF\YL A[:8f 

:5WF"G]\ VFIMHG 

U]HZFT  ZFHIGL :YF5GFGF 5_ vJQF" ;G[P Z_!_DF\ 5}6" YTF CM.4;ZSFZzLV[ JQF" vZ_!_ G[ 

U]HZFT ZFHIGL :YF5GFGL HI\lT JQF" TZLS[  pHJJFG]\ GSSL SZ[, K[P H[ V\TU"T ;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SF 

äFZF TFP Z#v_&vZ__) GF ZMH Z\U5}Z6L TYF ;H"GFtDS SFDULZLsJ[:8DF\YL A[:8f :5WF"G]\ VFIMHG  

SZJFDF\ VFJ[, K[P Z\U 5]Z6L :5WF"DF\ pWGF hMG CN lJ:TFZGL BFGULq GP 5|FP XF/FGF WMZ6 $ VG[ 

5GF AF/SMqlJnFYL"qlJnFYL"GLVM TYF ;H"GFtDS SFDULZL sJ[:8 DF\YL A[:8f  :5WF"DF\ DFwIlDSq prRP 

DFwIlDS  XF/FGF !$ YL Z_ JQF"GF lJnFYL"qlJnFYL"GLVM TYF pWGF hMG lJ:TFZDF\ ZC[TF  Z_ JQF"YL 

JW] JIGF I]JSvI]JTLVM EFU ,.XSX[P :5WF"DF\ EFU ,[JF DF8[GF 5|J[X OMD" ;F\:S'lTS lJEFU4 G\P 5|FP 

XF/FS|DF\Sv!$Z 4;L<S DFS["8GL ;FD[4 D[D6 CM,GL AFH]DF\4RMSAHFZ4 ;]ZT BFT[YL TFP 

Z_v_&vZ__) ;]WLDF\ VMlO; ;DI NZdIFG D[/JL 5|J[X5+ ;FY[  HgDGM NFB,M4  :S],  ,LJL\U 

;8L"lOS[8 VYJF  VgI 5]ZFJFGL  ;8L"OF.0  SM5L ;lCT 5ZT SZJFGF  ZC[X[P 

TOP 



;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SF wJFZF  VMUQ8v;%8[dAZDF;DF\ IMHJFDF\ VFJ[,  #* DL GF8I :5WF" 

;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SF äFZF  #* DL GF8I :5WF" VMUQ8v;%8[dAZ DF;DF\ IMHJFDF\ VFJGFZ K[P 

VF GF8I :5WF"DF\ ;]ZT XC[ZGL GF8I ;\:YFVM TYF S,FSFZM EFU ,. XSX[P :5WF"DF\ EFU ,[JF V\U[GF 

5|J[X5+M ;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SFGF ;F\:S'lTS lJEFU4 GP5|FP XF/F G\P!$Z4 ;L<S DFS["8GL ;FD[4 

D[D6CM,GL AFH]DF\ RMSAHFZ4 ;]ZT BFT[YL VMlO; NZdIFG D/X[P GF8I:5WF"DF\ EFU ,[JF .rKTL 

;\:YFVMV[ 5|J[X 5+  ;FY[ ~FP!___qv GL l05MhL8GM R[S TYF GF8IS'lTGL V[S SMd%I]8ZZF.h0 CF0" 

SM5L TYF ;MO8 SM5Ls;L0Lf  5|J[X  OMD" ;FY[ TFP Z5v_&vZ__)  ;]WL ;F\H[ 5P__ S,FS  ;]WLDF\ 

;F\:S'lTS lJEFUDF\ DMS,L VF5JFGF ZC[X[P VW]ZL lJUTJF/F 5|J[X5+M ZN YJFG[ 5F+ ZC[X[P 

TOP 



;FpY vJ[:8  sV9JF f hMG GL SFDULZL 

;FpYvJ[:8sV9JFf hMG lJ:TFZDF\ TFP !!v_& v_) GF ZMH A5MZ[  $P__ S,FS AFN NAF6 

C8FJJFGL h]\A[X CFY WZJFDF\ VFJ[, CTLP VF VlEIFG C[9/ ;L8L ,F.8 ZM0 RFZ Z:TF YL ZF6L  ;TL 

D\lNZ ;]WLGF Z:TF 5Z pEF ZC[TF XFSEFHLvO/GL ,FZLVM GHLSDF\ VFJ[, DI]lGP XFS DFS["8 CMJF  

KTF HFC[Z Z:TFVM 5Z ,FZLvU,,FG]\ NAF6 SZL W\WM SZTF CTF VFJF TDFD NAF6STF"VMG[ A/5}J"S 

C8FJL GHLSGF ;L8L ,F.8 XFS DFS["8DF\ B;[0JFDF\ VFjIFP 

VF p5ZF\T ;L8L ,F.8 ZM05Z A[\S VMO AZM0F  5F;[GF  RFZ Z:TF4 G]5]Z CMl:58,4 ;FIg; ;[g8Z 

5F;[GF RFZ Z:TF T[DH HFGL OZ;F6GL U,LDF\ VFJ[,F TZMOFJF/F  T[DH ,FZLJF/FVMGF NAF6  

C8FJJFDF\ VFjIFP E8FZ ZM0 5Z pDFEJGGL U,L4 VH]"G SMd%,[1F v5]GDGUZGL U,L  lJ:TFZDF\YL  

O/vXFSEFHLJF/FGL  ,FZLv5FYZ6F T[DH VgI W\WF SZGFZF NAF6 p9FJJFDF\ VFjIFP ;L8L ,F.8 

lJ:TFZDF\  VFJ[, HMUL\U 8=[S 5ZGF NAF6 C8FJJFDF\ VFjIFP 

VF NAF6 C8FJ VlEIFGDF\ S],v5*  B],,L ,FZL4 !_ A\W ,FZL4 # SFpg8Z4 ! KF5ZFJF/L  

,FZL4 ! ,F\AF\  8[A, TYF Z5 G\U 5FYZ6F  p9FJL ,[JFDF\ VFJ[, K[P 

p5ZMST SFDULZL ;FpYvJ[:8 sV9JFf hMGGF TDFD .HG[ZzLVM4 XC[Z lJSF; BFTFGF TDFD 

H]P .HG[Zq VF;LP .HG[ZzL hMGGM NAF6 :8FO4 Z5 C\UFDL A[,NFZM4 VFZMuIGF $ 8=[S8ZM4 TDFD ;A 

hMGGL V[S ,[B[ S],v$ sRFZf 8=S ;FY[ NAF6 C8FJJFGL SFDULZL CFY WZJFDF\ VFJ[, K[P 

TOP 



ccD[,[lZIF lJZMWL DF;cc 

;]ZT DCFGUZ 5Fl,SFGF lJlJW lJ:TFZMDF\ D[,[ZLIF4 0[\uI]4 RLSGU]lGIF H[JF DrKZ HgI ZMUM 

lJX[ VFZMuI  lX1F6 DFZOT[ HGHFU'lT S[/JL  DrKZ HgI ZMUMGF V\S]X DF8[  ,MS ;CSFZ D[/JJFGF 

5|ItGM NZ JQ["F VD,DF\ D]SJFDF\ VFJ[ K[P EFZT ;ZSFZGF\ VFZMuI D\+F,I äFZF H]G DF;G[           

ccD[,[lZIF lJZMWL DF;cc TZLS[ pHJJFG]\  GSSL SZJFDF\ VFJ[, K[P 

H[GF VG];\WFGDF\ TFP !Zq_&q_) GF ZMH ;FpY hMG spWGFf äFZF D[,[ZLIF4 0[ \uI]4 RLSGU]lGIF 

JU[Z[ J[S8Z AMG" ZMUM V\U[  HGHFU'lT S[/JFI VG[ ,MSMGM ;FY ;CSFZ D/L ZC[ T[ DF8[ V[S Z[,LG]\ 

hMG, VMOL;ZzL S[PV[;P N[;F.GF VwI1F  :YFG C[9/ VFIMHG SZ[, CT]\P VF HGHFU'lT Z[,LDF\ hMGGF  

dI]P ;eIzL l;wWFY" EF. ;ZNFZ s:,D .d5|]JD[g8  ;[, ;lDlTGF  VwI1Ff 4 zLDlT GIGFA[G GFIS 

spnFG ;lDTLGF R[ZD[Gf4 zL EZTEF. 5F8L,4 zL ZFD%IFZ[ XDF"4 zL  SF\lTEF.  HMQFL4  zL ZFH]EF. 

58[, TYF GFIA VFZMuI VlWSFZL 0MPV[RP;L E8'4 .PRFP H\T]GFXS lWSFZL 0F"P S[PHLP J{Q6J4 VF;LP 

H\T]GFXS VlWSFZL zL S[PALP N[;F. ;lCT hMGGF VFZMuI lGZL1FS4 DNNGLX  VFZMuI  lGZL1FS4 

5|FIDZL C[<Y JS"Z4 D]SFNDM TYF TDFD SFDNFZM T[DH ;GU|[; XF/F VG[ GJlN5 lJnF,I TYF XFZNF  

lJnF,IGF lX1FSU6 VG[ VFXZ[ &__ lJnFYL"VMV[ EFU ,. Z[,LG[ ;O/ AGFJL CTLP XF/FGF 

lJnFYL"VM T[DH 5|FIDZL C[<Y JS"ZMV[ D[,[lZIF4 0[\uI]4 RLSGU]lGIF4 OF.,[lZIF JU[Z[ ZMUMYL ARJF ,[JF 

HMU 5U,F\ V\U[ A[GZM4 ;]+MrRFZ TYF 5[d5,[8 lJTZ6YL HFC[Z HGTFG[ VFZMuI lX1F6 VF%I]\ CT]\P 

;NZ Z[,L 5F\0[;ZF JM0" VMlO;YL l5I]QF 5M.g8 Y. U]HZFT CFp;L\U AM0"GF lJ:TFZMDF\YL 5ZT 

5F\0[;ZF JM0" VMlO;[ 5}6" SZJFDF\ VFJ[, CTLP V\T[ hMG,  VMlO;ZzL VG[ GFIA VlWSFZzLV[ ;F{GM 

VFEFZ DFgI CTMP 

TOP 



;FpYv.:8 sl,\AFITf hMGGL SFDULZL 

;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SFGF ;FpYv.:8 sl,\AFITf hMG lJ:TFZDF\ VFJ[, 8LP5LP :S|LD G\P o ( 

spDZJF0Ff GF OFP %,M8 G\Po !$# 5{SLGL ZL\UZM0G[ ,FULG[ TYF ;]ZT 8[1F8F., DFS["8GL AFH]DF\ VFJ[, 

VFXZ[ !!4#__ RMPO]8 HuIF ;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SF äFZF .lg0IG VM., SM5M"Z[XG l,PG[ EF0F58'[YL 

OF/JJFDF\ VFJ[, CTLP H[GF 58'F q,LhGL D]NT 5}6" YTF EF0F SZFZGL  XZTM D]HA 58'M  ZLgI] SZJFGM  

YTM CTMP 5|`GJF/L  lD<STGM SaHM 5ZT D[/JJF ;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SF äFZF  THJLH CFY WZJFDF\ 

VFJTF .lg0IG VM., SM5M"Z[XG4 T[GF 0L,Z  .D,FGF SaH[NFZM TYF lCT WZFJTF .;DM äFZF ZH]VFTM 

TYF SM8" 5|SZ6M SZJFDF\ VFjIF CTFP 5Z\T]4 ZLgI]V,GL XZTM qlS\DTqEF0F AFAT[ ;\DlT G ;WFTF 

58'Fq,Lh ZLgI] SZJFDF\ VFJ[, G CTLP T[DH DCFGUZ5Fl,SF äFZF lD<STGM SaHM 5ZT ,[JF lG6"I 

SZJFDF\ VFJ[,P SaHM 5ZT  ,[JF AFT[ ,LhqCM<0ZqSaH[NFZM ;FY[ GMl8; qSFI"JFCL SZLG[  5|lSIF 5}6" 

SZJFDF\ VFJ[, T[DH ;NZ HuIFGM 5|tI1F  SAHM  5ZT D[/JJF DF8[ TFP !&v_&vZ__) GF ;]ZT 

DCFGUZ5Fl,SFGF 8FpG %,FGL\U BFTF TYF l,\AFIT hMG SR[ZLGF :8FO äFZF ;\I]ST SFI"JFCL SZJFDF\ 

VFJ[,P 5|`GJF/L HDLGGM TYF T[GF p5Z pE[, A\W CF,TGF 5[8=M, 5\5M TYF T[GF p5Z VFJ[, #55_ 

RMPO]8 1F[+O/ WZFJTL 5FSL VFZP;LP;LP O|[D :8=SRZJF/L U|Fpg0 TYF 5|YD DF/ ;lCTGL :YFJZ 

lD,STDF\ VFJ[, VMlO;M4 UM0FpGM TYF T[DF\ HDF 5ZR}Z6 DF, ;FDFGq RLH J:T]VM ;lCTGM 5|tI1F  

SaHM ;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SFV[ C:TUT SZ[, K[P 

TOP 



VFZMuI BFTFGL SFDULZL 

D[P SlDxGZzLGF VFN[XFG];FZ VG[ VFZMuI VlWSFZLzLGF DFU"NX"G VG[ ;]RGF D]HA 

DCFGUZ5Fl,SFGF  TDFD hMG lJ:TFZMDF\ VFJ[, BFn 5NFY" J[RF6 SZTL ;\:YFVM VG[ BF6L 5L6LGL 

,FZLVMG]\ WlGQ9 R[SL\U H[ T[ hMGGF GFIA VFZMuI VlWSFZLzL VG[ T[DGF :8FO äFZF SZJFDF\ 

VFJ[,PH[DF\ VFZMuI lJQFIS SF/HL G ,[GFZ  ;\:YFVMqBF6L5L6LGL ,FZLVM ;FD[ GLR[ D]HA GL 

SFDULZL SZJFDF\ VFJ[, VG[ JCLJ8L RFH" J;], ,[JFDF\ VFJ[, K[P 

V9JF hMGGF V9JFU[8 YL ~\- HSFTGFSF ;]WL ZM0GF A\G[ ;F.8 5Z4 V,YF6 E8FZ TYF V[, AL 

;LG[DF YL V,YF6 ZM0 ;]WLGM D[.GZM04 ;L8L ,F.8 D[.G ZM0 lJ:TFZDF\ BF6L5L6LGL $_ ,FZLVM 

A\W SZFJJFDF\ VFJLP VBFn 5NFY"GM Z_ lS|PUF|GM GFX SZJFDF\VFjIMP 5F6L5]ZLG]\ !(_ ,LP 5F6L GFX 

SZFjI]\P HJFANFZ .;DM 5F;[YL ~FP !&4*5_qv JCLJ8L BR" J;], SZJFDF\ VFjIM TYF #_ .;DMG[ 

GM8L;  VF5JFDF\ VFJLP 

l,\AFIT hMGGF H]NFH]NF  lJ:TFZMDF\ SFDULZL SZJFDF\ VFJ[, H[DF\ S],  v!5 BF6L5L6L ,FZL 

TYF 5F6L5]ZLGL ,FZL R[S SZJFDF\ VFJ[,4 H[ 5{SL _$ 5F6L5]ZLGL ,FZLVM A\W SZJFDF\ VFJLP Z# 

lSPU|FPVBFn 5NFYM"GM GFX SZJFDF\ VFjIM VG[ ~FP )4(5_qv JCLJ8L RFH" 5[8[ J;], ,[JFDF\  VFJ[,P 

_! XFSEFHL DFS["8 56  R[S SZJFDF\ VFJLP S;]ZJFZ 5F;[YL ~FP !4$5_qv JCLJ8L BR" J;], SZJFDF\ 

VFJIMP 

JZFKF hMGGF JZFKF D[.GZM04 GFGF JZFKF TYF DM8F JZFKFDF\ VFZMUI lJQFIS R[SL\U  

SZFJJFDF\ VFJI]\P VF SFZULZLDF\ VBFn 5NFY" !* lS,MGM GFZ SZFJJFDF\ VFjIM $5_ 5F6L5]ZLGF 

5F6LGM GFX SZJFDF\ VFjIMP )Z .;DM 5F;[YL ~FP *___qv GM JCLJ8L BR" J;], ,[JFDF\VFjIM4 ZZ 

lS,M %,F:8LS 56 H%T SZJFDF\ VFjI]\P 

TOP 



VFZMuI BFTFGL SFDULZL 

D[P SlDxGZzLGF VFN[XFG];FZ VG[ VFZMuI VlWSFZLzLGF DFU"NX"G VG[ ;]RGF D]HA TFZLB 

!5v_&vZ__)GF ZMH DCFGUZ5Fl,SFGF TDFD hMG lJ:TFZMDF\ VFJ[, BFn 5NFY" J[RF6 SZTL 

;\:YFVM VG[ BF6Lv5L6LGL ,FZLVMG]\ 3lGQ9 R[SL\U  H[ T[ hMGGF GFIA VFZMuI VlWSFZLzL VG[ 

T[DGF :8FO äFZF SZJFDF\  VFJ[,P H[DF\ VFZMuI lJQFIS SF/HL G ,[GFZ ;\:YFVMqBF6L5L6LGL ,FZLVM 

;FD[ GLR[ D]HA SFDULZL SZJFDF\ VFJ[, VG[ JCLJ8L RFH" J;], ,[JFDF\ VFJ[, K[P 

ZF\N[Z hMGGF 5F,65]Z 5F8LIF YL  TF0JF0L H\SXG ;]WLGM  D[.GZM04 WASFZ ;S",4 V0FH6 

5F8LIF YL GJI]U SM,[H ;]WL4 V0FH6 UFD RFZ Z:TFYL CHLZF HSFT GFSF ;]3LGM ZM0 lJ:TFZDF\ 

BF6L5L6L GL #!,FZLVM A\W SZFJJFDF\ VFJLP VBFn 5NFY"GM !* lSPU|FPGM HyYM GFX SZJFDF\ 

VFjIMP HJFANFZ .;DM 5F;[YL ~FP Z)__qv JCLJ8L BR" J;], SZJFDF\ VFjIM TYF #! .;DMG[ 

GM8L; VF5JFDF\ VFJLP 

l,\AFIT hMGGF H]NFvH]NF lJ:TFZMDF\  SFDULZL SZJFDF\ VFJ[, H[DF\ S],v$( BF6L5L6L ,FZL 

TYF 5F6L5]ZLGL ,FZL R[S SZJFDF\  VFJ[,4 H[ 5{SL _) 5F6L5]ZLGL ,FZLVM A\W SZJFDF\ VFJLP Z( 

lSPU|FP VBFn 5NFYM"GM GFX SZJFDF\ VFjIM VG[ _Z XFSEFHL DFS["8 56 R[S SZJFDF\ VFJLP   ~FP 

#&__qv JCLJ8LRFH" 5[8[ J;], ,[JFF\ VFJ[,P 

;[g8=, hMGGF DSSF.  5], V[GLA[;g8 ZM04 UM5L5]ZF4 SFHL CM8,4 ;UZFD5]ZF UFWL :D'lT EJG 

ZM04 VFZP8LPVMP 0R UF0"G4 V9JFU[84 DH]ZFU[8 lJ:TFZDF\ VFZMuI lJQFIS R[SL\U SZFJFDF\ VFjI]\PVF 

SFDULZLDF\ VBFn 5NFY" $ lS,MGM GFX SZFJJFDF\ VFjIMP #5 5F6L5]ZLGL ,FZLVMG]\ R[SL\U SZFJJFDF\ 

VFjI]4 %,F:8LSGL A[U v55_ U|FD H%T SZJFDF\ VFjIMP Z( .;DMG[ GM8L; VF5L4 T[VM 5F;[YL ~FP 

Z)__qv GM JCLJ8L BR" J;], ,[JFDF\ VFjIMP 

TOP 


